TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM684535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oldcastle Infrastructure, Inc.		07/27/2021	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AltusGroup, Inc.	
Street Address:	8595 Pelham Road, Suite 400	
Internal Address:	Box 424	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29615	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2928802	CARBONCAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048817000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com Mary Grace Gallagher **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly K. Branch
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly K. Branch/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Countersigned carbon cast - trademark assigment#page1.tif source=Countersigned carbon cast - trademark assigment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0234

900653028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, is made this 27th day of July, 2021, by and between Oldcastle Infrastructure, Inc., a Washington corporation, formerly known as Oldcastle Precast, Inc., having a mailing address of 7000 Central Pkwy, Atlanta, GA 30328 ("Assignor"), and AltusGroup, Inc., a modified "C" corporation, having a mailing address of 8595 Pelham Road, Suite 400 — Box 424, Greenville, SC 29615 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignor is the owner of the trademark described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Mark"); and

Assignor desires to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignors rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will relating thereto and which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for any past infringements thereof, as of the date hereof.

Assigner:

Oldcastle Infrastructure, Inc.

By:

Name: Alston Mason

Title: VP, Strategy & Development

Assignee:

AltusGroup, Inc.

By:

Name: John M. Carson

Title: Executive Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0235

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	7029902
	2720002

TRADEMARK REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 10/29/2021